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CENflt. DNINIsTrTFJE ThI8UNL 

JuiAHpTI B'TNCH:G---- UJAHATI,5 
- 

ORIGINAL APPLICTION NO. 

• 	 . . . . . . . . • . 	.Applicant. 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors . ., .. . . 	. . . . 	Respondents. 

• 	 Fr the Pp1icant(s)7r  
• 	 - 	 - 	 / 

" 	
k 

For the Pespondents. 	 • . • • ••.• 

._ .t__•_. S... 

- NOTES OFTHkErisT 	DATE' 	_O_RO_E_R 

I. 

This appl!cation is,  in form 	2 .11 .00 Present : The i-ion 'ble Mr Justice 
but nc i, t 	 D.N.chowdhury,vjce- 

• 	 Chairman. 	- 
/?) - L 	 I 	

• 

f 	List on 2.1 .2001 for admissior 

alorigwith M.P.258/2000. 

Dated...., 	
I 

'... • 

	h,8 vice—chairmar  
- .• 	..:. 	- 	. 	 pg 

2,1.2001' 	Heard W.S. Sarrna, learned 

,- 	
,counsel for the applicant. 

7 	 . 	 ' 	Application is-admitted,. 
)-ce7 -v ,Call for the records Issue 

• 	 .1 	 'usual notices. • 
• 	 List On 5.2.01 for written 

'statement and further orders. 

• 	 1' 
S 	vice-Chairman 

rnk' 

ovos.. 

14.2.2001 	Four weeks time allowed to 

the respondents to 1ile written tatement. - 

List ior orders on 16.3.01. 

	

-• 	. 
H 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

4c 



0.A.No.402/2000 

25.4.2001 	Four weeks time allowed to the respondents 

to file written statement. List for orders on 

30.5.01. 

VChm an 

nk m 

12. c , 	 30.5901 

-/ -k- 

Written statnent has already been 

filed by the respondents. 
The case now be posted for hearing or  

on 25-7-2001. The applicant may file 

rejoinder, if any, within two weeks fran. 

today. 

Vice-Chairman 
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23.7.01 	List on 3.8.01 to enable the 
respondents to take necessary 
instructions in this regard. 

• 	 Wice-Chajrman 

lii 

-4 	J 	 Lk 

4 

'-P7 q)/A 

/ 

A /X 

• 

5 f-C  

3.3.01 	Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgement 

delivered in the open court, •kept in 

separate sheets. The appliction : is 

allowed in terms of the order.1No order 

as to costs. 

Vice  

trd 	

hairan 



CENTRAL ADNINISTRATIvE TRICAL 
GU 1rIAHATI BENCH 

C.A./RA No. 402 of 2000 

3.g.01 
DATE OF DECISION 

Sri Pradip Das 
APPLICANT(S) 

Mr.  . S. Sarma_ 	 ATV( JJ 	W 	±f± .?\PPLJ7ITT(S) 

VERSUS - 

&Ors. 

Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 	 ADvmTF CR TEE 
EcPONDENTE. 

'-  T\r -- E MR. JUSTICE *D.N.CHOWDHURY,  VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

NON 'SLE 

Wcecher Reporters of local papers may be allowed o see 
tii JUdfnent. ? 

To be raerred to the R;porter or nat ? 

Ihster their LardShips wish to see the iir copy of the 
judgienb ? 

:fether the judgment is Lo ba circulated to the other .  
Benches ? 

Judcment delivered by On 'b H 	le 

I 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

'GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 402 of 200 

Date of decision 	This the 3rd day of August,2001. 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Sri Pradip Das, 
Son of Sri. K.R.Das, 
Resident of Uzan Bazar, 
Rajbari, 
Guwahatj-78I001 
Assam. 	

. . . .Applicant 

By Advocate Mr. S.Sarma. 

-versus- 

Union of India, - 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Personnel, 
Personnel Griev.arjce and Training, 
New Delhi. 

The 'director, 
Staff Selection commission (SSC), 
Block No.12, CGO Complex, 
Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi-3. 

The Regional Director, NER, 
Staff Selection Commission (SSC), 
Rukm.inigaon, Sangam Lodge, 
Guwahati-6. 	 ...Respondents 

'By Advocate Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

0 R DER (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY J.(v.c.). 

The applicant 	a casual labour who was granted 

Temporary Status with effect from 10.9.1993 under the 

Scheme of Casual Laboures (Grant of Temporary status and 

regularisation). By order. dated 24.6.1997 the se'vice of 

the applicant ' was terminated with immediate effect on 

disciplinary ground. UndisDutedlv 

applicant was terminated on the ground of some alleged 

misconduct. Besides the impugned order the other materials 

(4 



produced by the written statement clearly indicates that 

the service of the applicant was terminated on the ground 

of alleged misconduct. The impugned order of termination is 

not a simplicitor visited with civil consequence. 

Mr. A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. submitted 

that the conferment of Temporary Status does not preclude 

the authority to dispense with the service of a casual 

labour by way of termination. The order had to be passed 

for maintaining the office discipline 	and to improve 

office discipline. The complaints made by his colleagues 

were of serious nature. Be that as it may, since the 

impugned order is passed on the alleged misconduct 	the 

purported termination of service of the applicant cannot be 

sustained. Accordingly the impugned order of termination 

dated 24.6.1997 is set aside and the respondents 	ordered 

to reinstate the applicant in service forthwith. It is made 

clear that the applicant shall not be paid back wages but 

he shall be entitled to all other service benefits like 

seniority etc. 

The application 	is allowed to the extent 

indicated above. There shall, however be no order as to 

costs. 

(D .N . CHOWDHURY) 
Vice-Chairman 

t rd 
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BEroF.E T 	Ni 	MIN STRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUttJi 	NCH 

(An peJi cat ion under sect ion 19 of the Central Administrative 
r . -.f:: , i:c,.j.' 

OANo 	 of 20ø 

BETWEEN 

S h r i Prad:ip Das, 
Scan of Sri KR. Dth.s, 
resident o' Uzan Bazar 
F.:aJ:ar I 	I3k..wahat iT/diQ.L 

Assam 	- I •... 	I I. 
4. - . 

VERSUS 

1. 	LJn:tcn of Ind].a. 
RPp:senf.P(1 by the Secretary to the Govt of I ndia 
Ministry cf Personnel , Pers-:nnelOr ievance and Training 
New Delhi 

2 The Dir ec tcir, 
Staff Selection Comm:iseion (550) 
Blc;c4:; No 1:2 , COO Complex 
Lcidhi Road New Delhi .....3. 

3. rh E 	qional Director NER, 
Staff :ie1ect.1cIn Ccir:issicn, (880) 

kuth Woad Guwahat i-7S1fQ 
•Lk 	 r?0c0, 	 . 	 . 

.CSjUi 

PAF.:T I CULARS OF THE APPL I CAT I ON 

I PART i C:1JLP1RS OF THE ORDER AO.A•I NST WHICH TH 1.8 AFPL I CAT ION IS 

MADE 

This orent; application is directed aa:inst the order 

dated 24 6,97 i ssted by the Regional Di rector NER, SSC: term i nat-

m g  the service of the appi icarit on disciplinary grounds Th:is 

appl i i:at ion directed aai net . he act ion cf respon" 

dents in not disposi nc.:i ci the appeal dated 14797 agai net the 

order of termi nat ion dated 24 6 .97 

L1MITATiON 

The applicant becjs toe.. 	that he has preferred an 

a ppeai. OH 14 / 	i, 	 urd 	 r.Lflat.L 'u dd 	..i 

0 

I] 



old  10!r  but the same is Y2. to beldiNQWsPof. TIE said appeal dated 

14 7 97 was followed by searal 	nners ut till date nct:hing 
iLCU 

- 
has t.een done so far in tr .  matt;e-r 	ñ tia mean time the irotner of 

he app]. :i. cant who was lc.nci su f far i nq from cancer died and as such 

he could not approach the Hon ble Tribunal at the earliest Apart 

from that he ui g the only bread earner of his family could not 

arrange even the cost of the app]. i cation as such the delay if any 

in approaching the Hon hIs Tribunal may be condoned as the afore 

said delay does not construed to be the negligence on the part of 

the applicant In fact he has been pursui un the matter before the 

respondents but since no reply in af f i. rmat lye has been furnished 

to rm, there was no other alternative tha n toap proach the 

Hon ble Tribunal 

It is therefore in \fiSW oft he of the aforesaid ci..rcum 

staices the applicant has approached the Hon ble Tribunal seeki nn- - 

an appropriate rei jf with a further prayer for condonation of 

the delay in filing the said app1 icat ion. However, for abandon 

qui ion the ppl i. cant has also filed a separate delay condona-

tion petition along wi .. h the 

3 JLiRISDIC:TION 

The appi i cant further dec :lares that the subject matter 

of the case is within the .jur isdi ct ion of the Administrative 

Tribunal 

4 FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1. 	That the applicant is a c iti zen of I ndia and a perma-- 

nent resi dent. of Assam and as such he is ant it led to all the 

I qhts 	protst ions and privileges as guaranteed under the Con- 

stitut:ion of India and :Laws framed thereunder.  



I 
t 

42. 	That the 	a :pi i cant 	 the -erv ices 	under 	the 

respondents as 	a, caiu .1 	wrrk• 	.,H:L::h 	ca: .al 	employment 	was 

pursant toa duly con5 	i tL 	ec o 	sees 	The 	respcn- 

dents to that effect placed their 	indents to the local Employment 

Exchange 	and the ea:id Empioyment Exchange sponsored the name 	of 

the 	applicant for the said post of Casual worker.  .. 	The 	respon- 

dents 	i , a the Req:ionai Director NER to that ef fact 	issued 	an 

order 	dated 21 	4.32 	to the appi :1 cant 	i nt imat i nc 	about 	his 	i 1- 

I nqness 	as well 	the date of the written test scheduled 	to 	be 

held on 

copy of the said letter dated 21 4 92 is annexed' 

herewith and marked as ANNEXUREI A . 

4.3. 	That the applicant thereafter appeared in the said 

written exami net ion and c teared the same The regional d:i rector 

issued a Letter to the .appl i cant dated 25 5.. 92 informi rig about 

the result of the written test and asked him to appear in the 

personality test scheduled to be held on 9.G.92.  ccordi ngly the 

appl icert appeared in the said personality test and also cleared 

the sane.. Thereafter the appl i cant .joi ned the post on 15 6.. 92 as 

casual wc ker 

copy of the order dated 25.5 '32 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ;NNEXUREj.. 

4.4 	That after such appoi ntment the applicant continued to 

serve in the said capc ityt to the best' of his ability and to the 

satisfaction of all :oncerned Thareaft:er.. he Reqional Director 

issued an order vi da No BCCG- .. .:224/ I /9i by which temporary 

stat...s has been conferred on the applicant we f 1..9..93 on 

the basis of the O..M, dated tL ..:i..93.. Thereafter the said raspc.n-

dents issued various or dare by which the other benefits of the 

said O.M. has been qranted to the appl :1 cant;. 

3; 

L 



copy 	ghir crda cranting temporary 

status -ttriF app:i i cant is annexed herewith 

and 	 r 
(11 	r. 	U d 	ri 	 r:. 	'•  

The -pr' Icant craves leave of the Hccn ble Tribunal to 

orcduce the copies cc'f the orders mentioned above at the time of 

hearinci of the case 

4.5. 	That trie appl 3. cant tneraafcer receivd a jetter vi de 

No. g9c:-1 121 / 1 155--Adn /:1295 dated 24 6,97 issued by the Regio-

nil Director (NER by which the service of the applicant has been - 

terminated with immediate effect on disc: ipl mary qrccund, without 

hcidmntrecJuldr Departmental proceedings 

A copy oft he said order dated 24 B 97 is annexed 

herewi h and marked as AnnexureD 

4 6 That 	the 	appi :1 cant 	bes to state 	that 	the 	reason 

behind the issuance of 	termi nat ion order 	dated 24 697 	begins 

with the issuance of a memorandum 	dated B 4 96 hyt he 	F.egional 

Di rector (NER )In the said memorandum the appi. :1 cant 	has 	been 

asked to submit an explanation 	in reyarcl to certai n 	allegation 

namely wrinkling 	in the attendance register of 	:asual worker of 

2.4.96 result i rig damaqe 	in the 	cccver bore 	The applicant 	imme- 

diately after 	recs :1 pt 	of 	the sal d 	memorandum submitted his wr :1 

ten 	explanation on 

Cccies of the rnemorandum dated 6 4,96 and 	written 

exlanatic.cn dated 10,4 ,96 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Am,yjL-E_&J 	respect ivsly 

4.7. That th 	respondEnts thereafter 	kept. the matter pendi rig 

- for 	a. 1 cng t :1 me and while the app Ii cant 	inqu i red about the 	mat tsr 

he 	was told that the charge has been droç:ped 	The 	
appi i cant 	as 

been 	 his duties 	to the best of his 	abi I 1- has 	performing before 

II 
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IMI NOV 

ty. 	lthouqh tie appointirnr 	the 4l :Lcant has been made 	as 
casual however 	1I GOUVAI  cde 	4te asked to 	perform 	hi 	her 

res 	:1 bill ty 	such 	as 	!::o 	ec t ion c! f jets 	name 	of 

cuesi; ion paper 	receiver, 	etc 	in relation to recui tments of other 

off icicle staff 	of which mention may be made of 	order 	dated 

14/8/96 and :24/9/6 	issued 	t::!yt he re.onal 	Dire:tor (NER) 

The ap.pl icant c raves leave of this Hon u ble Tribunal 	to 

produce the aforesaid orders at the t. ime of 	hear i nq of the case 

4 . B 	That the applicant beç.is tc s t a t e t h a t in the order of 

terri nat ion dated :24. 6 97 (Pnnexure-D : 	there has been a mention 

that the same has bn issued on disc I 1 i nary ciround However 

the respondents have not conducted any enquiry in to the (flatter 

The applicant :lmmediatly on receipt of the aforesaid order 

dated 24 697 made an appeal hi qhl I qht I nq the factual posi ticn on 

14797 but same is yet to be yield a n y result in af firmat ive 

copy of the appeal filed by the ppl I c a n t dated 

14 7.97 isannexec! herewith a n d marked as Annex 

ure*J 

4 9 	That the 	ppl i ca.t pursui nq the matter befE:re the 

erned author :1 ty that when no resul cE e-out he was 

strai ned to remnd the matter to the respondents by f J. 1:1 ng the 

reminder dated i4B-'7 But as usual 	respondents kept the 

matter in the cold storaqe without disposi nq of his appeal 

cop of the reminder dated 14 897 is annexed 

.herewi t;h anc: marked as Annexure-H 

4 1J 	That the applicant begs to state that 	respondents 

have acted ii legal ly in :issui ng the impugned termination order 

dated 24 6 97 wi ttouti resort :1 nq to any retular enquiry. T h e law 

is well settled that Wermi nat ion order can only Ie issued to a 

temporary employee ci .er ......:!l di nqregular dear t:mental enquiry 

I 



1  

Ge*tY$I 

NOV 
The method and o ocedure adopted by th r's:ndents I n terminat-

Ag the Ser\'ic • d:isL: I p1 1 nary crcund In 

1:Qntr;.Y•y to the rLLL a cuidinq the f:uici 

4 I 1 That the Etppi icnt bI ng a temporery employee oi -

the rsp:::ndent , t he mct hccd . nd procedure sh!:u 3. d have been 

fc.l I owed In conEiu::t :1 nci the reqular en cu:i ry in to the matter as 

per the preac r I bed rule The respondents even have not yet 

di spcsed of his ippaa I dated 14 7,97 (PnnExure_Hi: )and no reason 

has been assi qr.d for such delay in disposel as requi red under 

the rL( I es in VI CW of t! :a above - the jmpurnecJ order of termination 

is ]. labia to be sat eel da and quaa.hed 

4.12. 	That the appi :1 cant hacist........ate that the memorandum 

has been issued to him on 8496 and on 10.4.96 he submitted his 

wri ttenexp1anticn but after more than a year I e on 246,97 

the impuqned order of term ....at ion has been issued ci icqedly on 

dis .1 p1:1 nary qrcund Without quot I nq the memorandi..Am dated e 

it is therefore , can not be presumed that the i. mpuqned termina-

tion order issued ba the appl :iccnt is a direct result of the 

a forasa :1 d mamcra'ndum dated 9.4.96,  si nce there has been no 

mention in the impugned order raqardi nq the mam!::: and same can be 

traat:ec as 	ncn-spaeJ:: : no, order. 	in fc:::t on enquiry in to the 

matter l_..f.r,.: 
issuance of termination order the applicant was 

told thet thec her qes leveled aqai net him has been dropped taking 

in to ccns:jderatirn his wr:itten explanation dated 1797. 

In that v:iaw of the matter the applicant cravee leave 

of ....i a Hon ble 1r I buraI for a direct ion to the respcndents to 

produce all the relevant records at the time of hear inq of the 

case, 

5. 	GF:OuNDS FOR REL. [Er N I T........Ei;iLPROY I El ON 

W. 	FcrthTt. the action of the respondents in issuing 	the 

4- 	
6 



jTt1V 	• 	.. 	S  

S 	 i1tB 
i::rdEr of tErmi nat ion wi .h:ut resort :i nc to recuiar deprtinent..i 

• 	 L 
2fiqui ry as pre1.cr :1 bed 	ide 	b!  r:LEJt 1çii , .irbi. trary and 

same is not sustal r.:1e :1 n the eye of iiw.  

For t!:.t one acticn of the rEst::cnd4nts in not disposing 

of 	t.h • appe]. f i 1*zd by the a.:pi I cant is[.:er-sc i 1 1egE]. 	and on 
tEt: 
	alone the impz.tc:necJ :ckv of t.erm:i.na.ti.c:n is liable 	: 

b: set as :L de and quashed 

2 	For t hat t; he acti. c:'n c ft he res::ndents in issu :1 nq the 

ipuci?ic.rder wi thcut quot :inq anything reqardinq the memo as 

*l 1 as h:Lsf inch ncjs of The matter is :11 leo.al and same can be 

treated as a non-speak i nq order and hence same is liable, to be 

set aside and c;tashed. 

3.4. 	For that from the impucinedc'rder of termi net ion whi ch. 

has been issued a f tar a delay about one year of issuance of t he, 

memorandum that to without quot :1. nq any previous reference it is 

very difficult to presume as to its c!ricllnellty and same being a 

ron'--c:.:::eek i nq order liable to be set aside and quash1d 

5 5. 	For that in any view oft he matter t he a': t ion! :1 nec ti on 

of the respondents are not sustainable :1 n the eye of law and 

I labia to S':?t as . cia and quashed. 

That the epnl i cant craves leave of the 'Tr i bunal to 

advance more qrounds both ' leqal as well asf e'::tual at the time 

of hear inq of th case. 

EDEThiLS OF REMEDIES EXH ....STED 

That the a ppl i:ant dec lars that he has e>hausted all 

the remedies ave:i ladle to them and there is no a). ternat :ive remedy 

ava:il able to him. 

mp 71 MATTERS NOT F 

The appl icant furt!'er Jec [ares that he has not 'ii led 

prev:icus!y any aqpl'.i cat ion writ pet :i. t ion or sLi t ra,gardi nq the 

gr ievences :Ln respect of which this app:i i. cat. ic.'n is made l:'efc're 

M. 
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4 rrlbunal 

* 
' 	Cr 	c ourt o r an 	:to or any 	other  

aitharity 	nor 	any SLL H 	U kt it. ion or 	su:i t 	is 

penc! :. nq 	be fore à.ny of 	them.  

S. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

Under 	thb 	facts and circumstances stated abo'e 	th 

a;pi i cant 	most respect. tul ly prayed that 	the instant appi i cat ion 

adm:itted records be cal led for and after hear mci the 	parties 

on 	the 	c:ause 	or causes that may be shown and 	on peruse I 	of 

records, 	be qrart 	the fcl lowinq reliefs to the applicant.- 

B., 

 

B.I. 	To 	set aside and civash Annexure-D order of 	termi na- 

ticn 	dated 	24....97 	and to 	rsin'state 	him with ratrc.spective 

effect 	i 	from the date of 	termi nat:icn, 	with all consequent ial 

service benefits i m:ludinq arrear salaries etc 

the 	anpi :i cat ion.. 

8.. 3. 	Any 	other 	relief/reliefs to which the appi :i cant. 	is 

entitled 	to 	under the 	facts andc :i rcum.sta nces of the case 	and 

!jfE?jflEd 	fit 	and 	proper.. 

S. 	]. NTER :r F-i ORDER PRAYEI) FOR 

Consi der inc 	the 	facts -and ci rcumstan;::ec of 	the 	case 

the 	applicant 	does 	not pray 	for any interim rd :ief 	at 	this 

nowever be prev: be Tore t h s Hon b Ic Tribunal to 	fix 	the 

stter 	f-7 	hear• inq at 	an early 	date.. 

1 1 	TICULARS 	OF 	THE 	I ..F..O.. 

I.. 	I.P..O. 	Nc, 	ac .570 3C1C 

2.. 	Date 

3.., 	Pa/able at 	Guwahat I 

12. LIST OF ENCL.OSURES 

As stated in the Index 



I AID / 
VERIFICAT ON 

We 

I Shr i Frad:i. p Das son of Shr I K P Das aed about 32 

yeas 	reel dE.?nt of J :nba:ar 	:.jbar I 	
iuwahat i-i 	do hereby 

3oiamnly 	af f I rn and verify that the statements made In pars- 

ctrahs 	
are true to my 

knowleige and those hade in paragraphs 'ih are 

also tue to my l€gal advice an d the rest are my humble submis 

sion bafre the Hon b:ie Tribunal. I have not suppressed any 

mater I ]. f.a:.ts Of the case 

And I sign on this the Vs rif I cat ion on this the 
MY, 

of N?Y 

Si qneture 

I 
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.SSCG.h/l2O24/1/g0cm,/ 
• 	

/pWXUR.E4\ ,;vQrnrnc'n 3f I no1 
SL-ff S31ctjn Cmrnjsjoti 

flinlstry of Pers>rinl & Trg etc. 

I;, 	
• 

1 '  

Rginl Offlac 
bgr&ii Ro'i Chznikuthj Hilzjcie 

Guw.3hatj-781 03' 
' 	

21st April,1992 	'. 

J.L__ 

Recruitmrt of C61 Wrkers- regarding. 

Sir/M*d-rn, 

The Staff Selctjon Cornmjsjon is p1se to inform 

you tht Your name hs been forwrd:d, by the District 
• 	Employment Exchang2,Guwahatj foe the poet of 'Caul Worker' 

• 	 this RgionilQjqoflG 

I 

• 	l. 	The • poinbment is ure1y t2m2orry fo 120 days only 
nd can: he terminaec3 t .ny time without prior fl)tiC. : 

	

2. 	The post crris a wge of Rs. 2/- per thy on 
NO WO1K NO PAY basis. 

• 	'•. 3. 
J 	There will be no claim for regulrisatio and any 

clim In this regard will not 4b3 entertained. 
CA 

If you ar intereste for the post on the conditions 
• 	'..stiputated you may report or a Written Test on 02-05-1992 

A.M t-the Commission. Please bring your •original 

relating to aducationil quaiificatiofls,expjenc( 
along with pen/pencil. 	 • 

• 	' 	 ' 

• 	
'. 	 yours faithfully, 

Al. 	, 	 •• 	•• 	- 

( S.N.BUfl11 

• 	 'S. 	

••" 	.1 



______ 	• -=--=---=- - 

NEE- B.. * 	

( f 

A 	
, 

o, 
Government: of India 

• 	 Stff Seleo11 Conirnjs. tori 
J. 	 Ministry of Pcoflflel,pG & Pension 

I 	 Regional 0ffice(LER) 
I Ngrha Road, 

•; :' 

	 Guwahatj_781 003 

Dat 

To, 
 Shrj/t,Tt.i 

Sub: ecrujtment to the post of Casual Worker 
- Intciew regajdin 

Sir/1adam, 	 • 

With reference to your candidat;ure for the po3t of Casual 
Worker in this Regio 	Qfcen 	hjs of..your perfonance 
in the written test held on 2ndi May,1992 you are hereby directed to 
appear for the personallty test to 	held on 2i 3in 192 in the 
Regional Office at 000 

~A.Pl . 
 

• 	While apDerj,zg the interview you are to bring the following 
ddcurnents in original - 	 - 

Date of Birth Certificate 	 I . 

Quajifjcatio, Cejfjcate from MatriUItjO .  • 	oflwards 

• (3)xperjenee Certficate,if any 
(4) 	Sd/STt.frt±fjcate... ............... • 

.:.Recentp 

• 	• 	•. 	 •. ...... . 	 • 	. 	 • 	 .. 	 • 	 • 	 •• 	 • 

Yours faithfully f  

at02i LcEr) 



— - - Tyr 

GOVER[1j1ET OF 1 NDIA 
STAFF SIiLECTIQN C0f41v11$SION 

1EGIONLJ OFFiCE (NER) 
CHENIIc3JTHI }I:LLL, SIDE 
N11GFAH. ROAD 
G U W A H A T I - 781 003. 

is 
: 

No . SCG-A, 1202 4/1/90 -Admn/3 !iJ 	. 
I •.f•_ 

• 	 0 F F I C E 	0 R IDE R  

tit 

.__- .;.•-••••••. 	•, 	..•, 	 • 	••_..._ - 	-. 

Subject:-Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary statu andregu-
Hc 	 l3risetion) Scheme of the Government of India, 1993, 

of the Minist 	of Personnel, Public 
rievances & Pensions, (Department of Personnel & Training) 

'O.M. No 51016/2/90-Ett (c) dated 10th September, 1993, on 
the above subject, the following nine Cc.isual Workers are here-
by granted temporary status W.e.f. lst September, 1993, on the 
terms and conditions specified in the said O.M. 

si.. 	 Name of the dai * --- 

	

1, 	 Ms. Bandana Mandal 
• 	2. 	 Shri Tarun Kumar Des 

	

3 	 . ' 	Bhhesh Kumar 

Sourabh Kumar Rabba 
• 	 . 	 Arijit .Chakrabar., 	.•. 

•: 	 . 	 -• 	' 	P.radip Das 

	

•L': 7. 	 Mrs.:Jarnini Deka 

	

•ff 11.,8. 	 " 	Narnita I3aruah 

	

9. 	 Shri Kuku Basfor 

*4 

• Copy to • 	 . 

	

-- 	1. Under Scretary (A), X Selection Commission, v 

Block No.12 1  CGO.CorrmpLodhi Road, New Delhi-3 m   .• 	 .
2, -Pa & Accounts Office,epartment of Personnel 

& Training) Lo/

0)3. 

'Bhwan, 3rd Floor ,'' Wing, 
..Khan..4arket,...N j 	110 003. 	 •••• 

All ai 1 wageceri-ied. 

Accounts Sectiaff Selection Commission, (NER), 
-• 	• 	Guwehati - 781 

• • • 

t;-:, ;...............•  

GIONIJDIRECTORR)  

J ,v . 4 '- 
( s. N. BHUYAZ/-9.. 

Reona 1 Direct6r(NER), 



- 

I l 
Govern 'n e-n t e".`: 1: r~ 11 	p 

Cor3s1on 

Ftegio1 Off ice(NER), 
/ 	 Rukrnlni 'Taqar, 

aasn Sch1valaya, 
Guwhti .. 781006, f I 	 -  

24.08,97 

CS  

-- 	 - 

ihri ?dip Kra r3 a i1y cau1 wrkor Nis been 
• 	

1t 	iat eZect 	ti.piinuy 

C 	3OROHAIU ) 
FCaPfl1 Director  -p 	 *.d 	sa.we s 	'• 

Copy to;. 

Shri Pradip F& 9 Dz C21 Worker 

2 
	

AdministratUon ctioi F'C NER, Guw& - ti, 

3. 	Acuta Section, SSC O  T1R, Guwahatj, 

40 	puty Direct 	SC, 	Guwahatj. 

S. 	Ajotznt tirector(A), $, NER, Guwthatt. 

6. 	Asitant Diroctor(E), $SC, !'TER, Guwahat.t. 

7 0 
	

Parzona1 File of $hri Praip Kr. 

Xy—• 	 r 

\f) ç? 



E 
No.SSCG..C-11012/1/95-.Admn. 

9 	TRi11 

T11t (3o q 

'4 

, 

TELEX 0-7352 	C,G. 	 STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION 
TELEG'APFA'r1S; S1A.CO', 

TEt.tOE-4L2 	
REGIONAL OFFICE (NER) 

iLLJ 	 I,)'\), 

LteO4.96 

MEMO RAN DUM 

It has been reported that Shri Pradip Das., Casual Worker 

has wrinkled the Attendance Register of casu&. Workers on 2.4.96. 

As result of it some portion of the Attendance Register especially 
the cover bore danaging marks. This type of action is quite unbecomi-

ng on the pFTof Casual as well Regular employees as it ieflects 

lack of decorum and decency in the off ices 

Shri Pradip &s is therefore hereby directed to submit 

explaination within 3 days of' receipt of this memo, as to why 
disceplina.ry ection should not be taken aginst him for his 

unbecoming behaviour and action in the office, failing which' 
necessary disceplinar-y action' s deeme& fit should be taken 

against him. 
(2- 

(M.HAIN) 
Regional pirector (NER). 

Copy to : 

1. 	Shri Pradip Das 

29 	Personal file of Shri Das. 

7. 
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- I 	 -.----.-----.------------- 	- -- APANEYCURE 

: 	

. 

The Regional Director(NER) 
.Staff Seectjon Commission, 
Guwahati 781 003, 

Sir, 

With due respect I beg to subit the following in reply 
• 	of your memo. No4, SSO3-C--11012/1/95— Admn. dt. 08/04/96 0  

S., 	 That sir, The allegation rasied in above memo, is not 
true, on 02/04/96. I ias present myself In the official duty - 

• and -according I have signed my arrival and departure in proper 
time. I donot know when the allegation of Wrinkled of Attendance 
Register had been made, or who had done this. It may stated 

' 	that I was on leave on 3rd & 4th of April, onth April 1996 
\ \ I have rej olned on my duty. 	

.. 

\'\ 	That sir, If the Attendance Register has been Wrinkled 
and dan aged than I may be asked that how the same has been 
continue to be used. 	 . 

5 -, 

In view of the above, I pary your goodseif to look 
into the case and please see that no disceplinary. action 
taken against ie as the allegation is purely 

Yours faithfull%1 

• Dated : * 10th Apri'. 1996 - 	. 	(P3ADIp DAS) 
-. 	 C.w. 

SSc Guwahati— 3 

** * **** ** ** * * * 

I 
•1 

I 

- 	 . 



To  

The Regional Ivirecter WoE,Ik, staff 
Selection Cj 	U4vt. of 1 ia 

A 	E- 

Eu b? = 

Ii,SCC 110211/5.Amn/1295 dated 24-6-97, 
• 	 sir, 
• 	

. 	 \'• C; 	 / 
With dUnn ur  ;nd 11b1e s1bmjssin and 

referencr 	 cited bv3, :Q12 to state 
th fø1Lc.t,jri fv, 11ns fr 	f yur k1r 	cf)risderatjen 

	

• 	Syptjtjc urer, 

Lir e  I have been arøyoint 	under yaur kind 
an 	

csuj 1ur, Lince then £ dichr 
iy c*uty sincry L.t11 2-4-(3.-(7, ut an 2L-697 1  received the 
abve @ffici rcer Of 4t kmd r,  a t I a r, a f y SeIiC 	w 9  I have  
atry cr,ssd t - 	cie linü tp ;jly in thu - 	rtts, 

tox.ve .r, there 18 V S r - x-vice htdr in iy 
family to lk after ry 	pa C11 1.4 and yotngr hrother and. ,  

	

----- 	t--.—L •thj cntj 	I 	Ly ior 	any 
isin or cision dn'Jme without XMY my kn4w1e 

Unr thr Cireuistnccs statthi a%eve, I røqust 
your hnur to cnsjer my apjntrnt and to 5RVe in? fazily 

£ shall rrjn ever grzte ful tz You by cnc11jn 
the above or4r aM 	 : 

  

urs faithfully 9  
(_) 	t 

l •)i• IC\i.1) 

Cr 	• b 

L - i 

  

• 	. 

 

• 1 

/ 
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'ro 
The Rogional Director ( !1E0R ) 
Staff Selection Cornmif33iOfl 
uwahati 781006. 

- 

Subz Ie4ntate of Service 
Rof 

dt. 24-0697 

Sir. 

:tn continuation my repreBantation dt. 14..7'-97. 

X beg to state that ter lpZ3 of one Month X have not 
rec3ived any comnucatiOrI frOm your good Office. 

•As you ]1flO sir. that there is no any se .rvice 
)olderXCPt m n my mily. I have looI aitezr ny o1 

i 
prte and yo-trngørbrotOr, 	nd cioter as am not gettfl 

any pay or there is no other Boure of Income jdnce my 

ta=ination. I am faCi)g severe financial crieia. 

Unor the above circwnctaflces I again reuet 
you kindly to cQnider my rainEtatemeflt to aaid me 55 well. 

as my Camily mber frm the aquit financie3. crisiO 

TpJUflg 

1 •  

* 	 Your'f3 faithfullY 

7? 
( Prdip JWtmoo) 

Casual W-Orker with ¶r/s0 

i i 
j 

1 •,:.i 

I 	1)11 

4 
I 

/ 

7 
i • •t 
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Iir}. CENTRAL ADMINIS qRATTVE TRIBUN1L 

...... . . ...... - 
: I GUWAWTI BENCH : GtJWA}rT 

O.A. No. 402 OF 2000 

Shri Pradip Das 

Union of India & others 

IN THE MATTER OP 

Written statement gubmitted 

by the respondents. 

The, respondents beg to submit the written 

statement as follows - 

	

1, 	That with regard to para 1 the respon- 

dents be to state that the services of the 

applicant was terminated as he made the life 

of the lady err4ployees miserable and geopardised 

the working environment of the office. The 

representation dated 14.7.97 (Anrkexure G of the 

O.A.) has e€n considered but not acceded to as he 

adin.it ted his guilt saying he coanit ted the 

offence and for saving the life and dignity o the 

women employees of the office. 

	

2. 	That with regard to para 2 •  the respon- 

dents beg to state tht as regards ,his 

representation dated 14.7. ?7 (Annexure 0 of the 

O.A.) againt the order of termination dated 

24,6.97 it is stated that the petit.oner }thnself 

admitted that he corrnitted the offence. By saying 

Contd,,.. .2/- 



S 

A' 

this he has admitted his guilt o  is such his 

representation dated 14.7.97 was considered and 

rejected being devoid of merit. 

3. that with regard to para 3 the respon-

dents beg to offer no comment. 

4. 	That with regard to para 4.1 to 4.4 

the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

S. 	That with regard to para 4,5  the res- 

pondents leg to state that on 24.6.97, inside the 

office, the petitioner pulled a lady employee 

from the section and beat her to which the staff 

members are witness.' On this' incident all the 

lady employee becoem panicky for their safety 

and honour in the office. +h.is was not the 

first time that he conducted himself is such 

vulgar manner but on many other occassion in the 

past also he misbehaved with the ladies. £very 

time a lenient view was taken and he was. verbally 

instructed on 24.9.1991 not to repeat such act in 

the future. Besides petitioner has himself admi-

tted his guilt in his representation dated 14.7.97 

Thus keeping in view his past misconduct, his 

admission of guilt and frmnediate need to restore 

official discipline and decoram and safety and 

dignity of the lady employee it was not considered 

• 	 necessary to hold any separate departmental 

proceedings to establish charge against him, 
which he had himself admitted as stated above. 

Copy of note dated 24.9.96 

is annexed and marked as 

14NIEXURE'Aa 

0 



6, 	That with regard to para 4.6 the res- 

pondents beg to state that the contention of 

the petitioner is not correct. Petitioner was 

in the habit of doing mischiefs one after 

.another, He was warned verbally several time. 

ActuallY [the termination becane inevitable in 

public iñterest'when almost all the lady emplo-

yees of the office of the respondent submitted 

wri.t'tencoiaplaint against him on 30.8.96. 

Copies of the complaint 

and the notes of the Officer 

concerned in this regard are 

annexed hereto and marked as 

ANNEXtJRE- B (series) 

7. 	That with regard to para 4.7 the res- 

pondentsbeg to.state that the contention of 

the petitioner is not agreed to. No matter was 

kept pendi. In no point of time 'the petitioner 

was told that the matter has been dropped. The 

duties regarding collection of venues etc, have 

nothing to do with the, offence committed by him 

for which his services were terminated, 

at 	 That with regard to para 4.8 the res- 

pondents 'beg to state that as explained in reply 

to para 4.5 above. 

- 



I. 

H 	 (b 
- 

-4- 

9. 	. 	IThat with regard to para 49 the res- 

poindentg $eg to state that in view oF the gravity 

of the &€f!ence coninitted by the petitioner which 

he was añitted hJ.uself and keeping in view the 

safety and honour of the lady employees it was 

not consLcered necessary to reply to his repre-

sentation dated 14.7.97/14.8.97. 

100 	That with regard to para 4.10 and 4.11 

the respon1ents as explained in reply to para 

4.5 above. 

11. 	That with regard to para 4.12 the res- 

pondents beg to state that the disciplinary ground 

on whichthe services, of the petitioner has been 

terminated is the very serious act of misbehaviour 

of the petitioner towards the female employee of 

this office which has been duly elaborated in 

reply to para 4.5  above • As regards non-speaking 

order it my be stated that it was not found de-

girable to 'elaborate the incident in the order 

itself td,  the prejudice' of the dignity/honour 

of the fa1e 'employee of this office. 

12.' 	That with regard to para 5.12 to 5.14 

the respondents already explained in the precee-

ding paragraphs. 

13. 	That with regard to para 5.5 'it is submitted 

that the .actiàn' 'a1en by the. ,respondents against the 

petitioner ,is not illegal. Such action became necessary 

to save the dignity and honour of the female employees. 

The respondent have not acted il1eally. 
'ontd .... 5/. 



a.5 

That with regard to para 6 and 7 the 

responde its beg to offer no connentg. 

j 	That with regard to para 8.1 to 8.3 

the respondents beg to state that in view of 

disgraceful, barbarous and inhuman offence comm.t-

tted- br the petitioner towards the lady employees 

of this office as narrated in reply to proceeding 

paras and in order to save the life/dignity of 

the women employees of this office, it is prayed 

that the petition be dismissed with costs. 

That with regard to para 9 to 12 the 

respondents beg to offer no comments, 

ens a__a 

HVERI.PICATION 

I Shri &41N  

being Mjhorised do hereby solemnly declare that 

the statmentg made in this written statement are 

true to my knowledge and information and I have 

not supp,essed any material fact. 

I sign this verification on this 

Z i 	day of 	2001 

DECLARANT 
(cci1 

A:cOu2tg OQeo, 
*c2' coloction Coznmirsjon (Nflb 

Govornm of ItcUo, 
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To • 	H 

si, 	 I 
st. Bànana Mandal jS a casual worker in 

worker Shri pradip ijas physiCallY 
your office. Another 	asua1 

assaulted me0 TodaY 	t at around 2 PM, when I was sitting 

S0 was sitkiflg in 	(E)' 	room, 	came 

on 	.tble, pradip 

and snached 	bag nd opened the sam. When 
to ouyrOom 

I trIed tO keep •the b 1ag with me, .he(PradiP pas) hold my 

nèci( and forciblY 	oo 	méto AD(E)' 	room. At that time, 

S jttth 	n tht. room. After tha 	he.(PrdiP Das) 
talaket WS 

drag9ed 	e to the 	itfl00r, 

so, I kinly request 
you to take necessary aCtiOfl 

t your end. 	 . 

3d!- Bandana tiandal 

24697 

-,_ - - 	 -1- 

H 

... 
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The. 
Staff Selection Commission 
Guwhati, 

Through th Deputy OireCtO.r, SSC,GUWhati 

• Dated: 30.08.1996. 

Sir, 
With ereSpec ndhuthbieSUbmisSiofl we beg to inform 

you that while e ar usy with our normal works, Mr.PradiP Das 

came over 
toou lade.rOOm and unprovekedl sco1ddti like 

I

.  
anything is started 4tèriig  àb uive languages. hjh are simply 

iords were aqainSt the dignity of the 
unexpressible and th  

women fork. 	 . 
In vie of th above circumstances we fervently appear w  

to your benign 
self çto take some dmln1stratiVe steps so that 

we the oth en orking. h this office continue our day to dy, work 

with prestige and dignity. 

This is for your infOrmati0' ahd for immediate administra-

tive action please. 

With hihstrcgard and sincere faith inyOur good offices. 

Yours fathfuJly, 

( 
JAMINI DEKA 



4:.  - 

To 

The Regioflal Direàtor(NER), 
Staff $ólectiofl Co?ufliSSi0fl 

Guwahati. 

i Throgh the Deputy ttrector. SSC,cUWahati 

rated: 30.03.1996. 

Sir,. 	
0 

with due respectand humble submission we beg to inform 
you that while we are busy with our normal works, tji.pradip Das 

came over to our ladtès room and unprovekedl scolded 
US like 

anything is started uttering abusive languages which are simply 

unexpressible and the wrds were against the dignity of the 

women fork. 
In view of the above circumstances we fexvefltly appear 

to your bentgn self to take some administrative steps so that 
we the women working in this office continue our day to day work 

wjth prestige and dignity. 

This is for your jnforrnatiOfl and for immediate admintstra 

tveacttOfl please. 

With highest regard and sincere faith in your good offices. 

yours faithfully, 

0 	

0 	.( CWNDFtALEKH1 



to 

Ths 1tegtOna1 ioctor(4aR), 
taft selelction, Cocni8St0I 

Guwahati. 

rough the Deputy Director. SSC 0GUW8'U I 

Deted* 30908 * 1996 . 

Sir. 
With due respect and hw 	

to infortn 
btO BUbItSSi' we bog  

you that ,*it1e we ere busy with our normal works, r.PradtP t)as 

came over to our ladies room and unprovek0d1f scolded us UkO 

&nyththg is started uttering sbusive l
anguages htCh are simply 

and the words were against the dignity of the 
unexpressible

womefl fork. 
In view Of the aboVe c cumetancoS w ferventlY appear 

to your beflifl sølf to take some 
administrative steps so that 

we the wOffiSC 
working in this office continue our day to day work 

with prestige and dtnttY. 

This is for your jnfOrmLlti°' and for trwnediat0 edtatfltstra 

tive actiOn please. 
- • 
	

ard and sincere faith in your good offices. 
iith highest reg  

Yours faithfulIY, 

NAftITA BA1JAH ) 

U 
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Staff Selection 

Guwahati 

Today on 24.6.97 t 	
OUfl jf)) P.. 

a repot ha'; 

been receiVed from hri Babul Malakar, 
1  Istant in th 	

xm1 

Section of 
this offthj about the m 

bhV0t of 	ri?L'a 1 P 

Casual yorker of thi 
0ffice. it i rePort 	

that h pu1ld and 

beat Miss andafla Madi from Exami Lion 
ectOfl up to Thri 

onO1 

room. The matter was also repOrL 
	to the Deputy DirCtOr that 

a130 

stated that Shri pra'di1
P Das had heatfl Miss Bndafla 

Wnd1 	verai 

times. 

On 30th ,ugust,1996 	
eriOU5 compi 

nts were r*ceiVd 

on record fro 3mt.ljammfh 
Dek, C ndral' 	

D, and Nmi 	Brnh 

Casual orker5 of thi office ahou indCeflt bhVi0U 	of 

Pradip Das0 
Shri Pradip D.s was lnsLruCL 	

verballY ty all the 

0fficers of this of1f itce not to behaVC in 
¶;uCh 	wy in fuur. 

not at all taefl the 1 vise/i 	
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IN THE CENT 
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Csi I 	 ve T:'buna 	 t). \ ra 

26JU2Wl 

/ 
GuWt1 Bencki 

BUNAL. 

i GUWAHP4TI BENC:Fi. 

) 

OA No.42/2ø 

Sri Pradip Das. 

-vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

Rejol rider - tc-he written statement 

1 . 	That the applicant has received the copy of the written _- 

statement and gone through the same. Save and exwepf the 

statements whi ':Ii are not spec i Ii cal 1 y admitted herein belowp may 

the treated as total denial, and rests are the humble submission 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

2. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 1 of the 

written statement the applii:ant categorically denies the 

correctness of the same an begs to state that the resp':'ndents 

have casted stigma on the present applicant without affording him 

any opportunity of hearing. Annexure -4 representation is a 

simple representation praying for setting aside the order of 

termination. Nothing has been admitted by the applicant the 

applicant further denies that the i:,:irrectness of the statement 

that anything adverse has happened against the dignity of woman 

emp lciyee. In fact nothing has been communicated to the present 

applicant during his service tenure questioning about dignity of 

women employee. It  is only for the first time the applicant ':ould 

come to know such wild allegation, whi':h are baseless. Admittedly 

the respondents basing on such baseless and un-':ommuni':ated 

allegation terminated his service without holding any enquiry and 

without affording him any scope to place his say in the matter. 

All the allegations are after thouqht of the respondents. 

11 



3 	That with reciard to the statement made in para 2 of the 

written statement The applicant denies the correctness of the 

same and beds to state that Ar,nexure -4 is a simple 

representation prayi nci for restoration of his service and nothi nci 

has been admitted by the applicant. It is further denied that the 

said Annexure -4 representation dated 14.7.97 has been disposed 

of. The respondents have not yet considered the said 

representation dated 14.7.97 (Annexur-4) and same is yet to be 

disposed c'f. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 3 & 4 of the 

wr it ten statement the applicant of fers no comment on it. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 5 of the 

tri tten statement the applicant while reiterating and reaffirming 

the statement made above as well as in the OA and begs to state 

that no such incident took place amounting panicky to the Lady 

I Employees. The respondents taking the shelter ':'f Lady empl':'yees 

wanted to remove the applicant . In fact earlier the respc.ndents 

have, never made any whisper about any such incident. Till date 

nc'thi ng (complaint) has been ccimmuni cated to the present 

applicant, enabling him to place his say. Again the applicant 

&egs to state that Annexure -4 is the representation praying for 

restoration of his service, nothing more than that. Admittedly no 

inquiry has been made by the respondents to find out the truth of 

allegation. Apart from that he was also not made aware of the 

factual pc'si t ion as to why his service has been terminated. It is 

only for the first time the respondents have narrated the fact of 

misconduct , (past misconduct ) basing on which , his order of 

I t,erminatic'n has been issued. 

I G. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 6 of the 

written statement 	the applicant reiterates and reaffirms the 

statement made above as well as in the OA and begs to state that 
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1he 	has not done any thing (Plis':hief) as stated by 	the 

Aspondents. The respondents taking the aid of terminology 

'Complaint made by lady employee' 1  terminated his service ':asting 

srigma on him. Till date the applicant has not been served with 

such complaint.. The respondents without making any inquiry 

irto the matter terminated his service basing on the said 

urpcirted and un-communicated c':'mplaints. The Annexure--I (series) 

complaints are the after thought of the respondents and same has 

een used as an weapon to show the public interest and to prc'.ject 

In ig].y picture of the applicants behavior so that to draw 
Wympathy of the Hon'ble Tribunal. Not a Single copy (tnnexure-E) 

dolly has been served on the applicant basing on which his 

lervice has ben..te•rrnina•ted. Ev.ery thing Mas, been done behind his 
Lck and now only in the present written statement, 	the 

espc'ndents have cu.rrated all these facts. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 7 of the 

i tten statement the applicant denies the correctness of the 

and begs to state that earlier the respondents have issued a 

hemorandum dated 8.4.96 regarding certain baseless al legatic'n of 
L inkling the attendance register damaging the cover board, and 

was asked to make representation. Accordingly appl i cant on 

1.4.96 made a representation (Annexure-F) whit:h was followed by 

another two representations dated 14.7.97 and 14.8.97. The 

respondents hbwe\er, without taking into consideration the 

representations peferred by the applicant terminated his service 

orally taking into consideration the baseless allegation made 

against.him. 

That with regard to the statement made in para B of the 

written statement the applicant reiterates and reaffirms the 

statements made above as well as in the OA. 

9, 	That with re:qard to the statement made in para 9 & 10 of the 
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written statement the applicant while denying the contentions 

made therein reierates and reaffirms the statement made above 

and begs to stte that admittedly the respondents have not 

thought it prope i r to ':onsider his representation and terminated 

his service without following the prescribed procedure 

10. That with rqard to the statement made in para ii, 12 	13 

14 15 & 16 of the written statement the appi i cant denies the 

correctness of the same and begs to state that arbitrariness is 

the foundat ion of termination of the service of the apjJl i cant 

without affording him any opportunity of hearing 

In view of the above it is crystal c lear that the 

resDonrJents 	have terminated the service of the 	applicant 

arhi trar I ly and wi thc'ut 	fc'i iciwi rig 	the procedure prescribed pndqr 

the 	rules and therefore the entire action on the part 	of the 

respondents are liable to the set aside and quashed 
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VERIFIC:ATION 

I 	Shri Pradip Das, son of Shri KR.Das, aged 
about 	33 

resident 	of Uzanbazar, 	Ra.jbari, 	Guwahatil, 
do 	hereby 

years, 

solemnly 	affirm 	and verify that the statements made 
in 	para- 

graphs 	3 	and 	7 	are true to my knowledge 	
and 	those made 	in 

paragraphs 1,2 4 to 6 and B to 10 are true to my legal advice and 

the rest are my humble submission before the Hcn'ble Tribunals 	
I 

have not suppressed any material facts of the :ase 

And 	I sign on this the Verification on this 
the 	22nd 

day of July. of 2001.  
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